4
El
ec
tr
ic
 S
tr
ik

• 450 mA at 12 VDC / 250 mA at 24 VDC
NOTE: DC must be well filtered with ripple less than 1 volt 12 ms.
How to Order
SERIES MODEL FAIL SECURE / SAFE FINISH* OPTION (S)
1006 — – F – 630 – LBM
1006  Universal Electric
Strike
(blank)  Electric strike body only,
faceplates ordered separately
(blank)  Fail Secure
(standard)
605  Bright Brass (blank) No Monitor
606  Satin Brass LBM Latchbolt Monitor**
CS*  Complete Electric Strike; includes
the SMART Pac III and J, KD, KM,
HM, ND faceplates and brackets
F Fail Safe 612  Satin Bronze LBSM  Latchbolt Strike
Monitor**613  Bronze Toned
629  Bright Stainless Steel
CLB*  Complete Electric Strike for latchbolt
locks; includes J, K, KD and KM faceplates
630  Satin Stainless Steel
BLK Black
CDB*  Complete Electric Strike for Deadbolt
Locks; includes the ND and HM faceplates
CAS*  Complete Electric Strike for
Deadbolt Locks; includes the
N, ND and NM faceplates
*Complete Pacs are only available in the 630 finish. ** Not available with CS, CDB, or CAS
NOTE: Electric strike compatibility is determined at time of electric strike product release. ASSA ABLOY is not responsible for incompatibility of products that have
changed in design or craftsmanship by their respective manufacturers. When compatibility is a concern, contact Customer Support for application assistance.
4-7/8"
[123.8mm]
4-1/8"
[105mm]
3-3/8"
[85mm]
1-11/16"
[42.7mm]
3-3/8"
[85mm]
2-1/16"
[52.4mm] 1-3/4"
[44.5mm]
Diagram shown with DB faceplate
6
El
ec
tr
ic
 S
tr
ik
es 1006CS Smart Strike™
The Complete One Box Solution for all cylindrical
and mortise locksets, with or without a 1" deadbolt
The 1006CS Smart Strike includes a 1006 electric strike body
and SMART Pac® III plus faceplates and brackets that can
provide the same function as any of the following options:
J Option
K Option
KD Option
KM Option
H Option
HD Option
HM Option
HT Option
HTD Option
N Option
ND Option
NM Option
Compatible Locksets
1006CAS Complete